

YSR Steel Corporation Limited (YSRSCL)

Tender Enquiry for SELECTION OF CONSULTANT for providing Engineering, Procurement, Construction Management Consultancy Services for setting up an Integrated Steel Plant at YSR (Kadapa) District, A.P.

Ref No: 07/YSRSCL/Consultancy/2021-22 Dated: 23.10.2021

ADDENDUM NO: 2

Date: 24 November 2021

Revised timelines with respect to the Tender document are as given below. Any reference to these timelines within the Tender document are to be read as amended accordingly.					
Sl.No.	Page No:	Chapter	Para/ Clause	Existing timeline as per Tender Document	Revised Timeline
1	page-4 of 83	SCHEDULE OF EVENTS & BID DATA SHEET (BDS)	Sl No:5 - Close date & time for the submission of Tenders	12-11-2021 (16.00 Hrs IST)	15-12-2021 (16.00 Hrs IST)
2	page-4 of 83	SCHEDULE OF EVENTS & BID DATA SHEET (BDS)	Sl. No: 6 - Last date for receipt of Tender Queries/ reporting any error by e- mail	03-11-2021 (17.00 Hrs IST)	05-12-2021 (17.00 Hrs IST)
3	page-4 of 83	SCHEDULE OF EVENTS & BID DATA SHEET (BDS)	Sl No:9 - Date and Time of opening of Techno- Commercial Bid	12-11-2021 (17.00 Hrs IST)	15-12-2021 (17.00 Hrs IST)

Sl.No	Clause No/Page no	Item Description / Existing Clause	Revised Clause/ To be read as
1	Clause No.5.6.3(h),Page No.59 of 83 of NIT	Co-ordinate with the Project Team of YSRSCl comprising representatives from various departments, participate in site co-ordination meetings between civil, structural, mechanical, electrical contractors for planning of erection & commissioning activities.	Co-ordinate with the Project Team of YSRSCl comprising representatives from various departments, participate in site co-ordination meetings with contractors for planning of erection & commissioning activities.
2	Substitution of Key Personnel - Clause 14.4.1 of NIT	The Employer expects all the Key Personnel specified in the Proposal to be available during implementation of the Agreement. The Employer will not consider any substitution of Key Personnel except under compelling circumstances beyond the control of the Consultant and the concerned Key Personnel. Such substitution shall be limited to 1 (one) Key Personnel subject to equally or better qualified and experienced personnel being provided to the satisfaction of the Employer. Without prejudice to the foregoing, substitution of the Key Personnel shall be permitted only upon reduction of payment equal to 0.1% (Zero point one per cent) of the total Agreement Value.	The Employer expects all the Key Personnel specified in the Proposal to be available during implementation of the Agreement. The Employer will not consider any substitution of Key Personnel except under compelling circumstances beyond the control of the Consultant and the concerned Key Personnel. • Replacement of first 10% of key personnel will be subject to reduction of payment equal to 0.05% of the total Contract Price • In case of replacement of next 10% of key personnel will be subject to reduction of payment equal to 0.1% of the total Contract Price • In case of third 10% replacement, the reduction of payment will be equal to 0.15% of the total Contract Price However this clause shall not apply if replacement of the key personnel is done due to key personnel's demise, resignation and incapacity due to medical reasons.
3	Sl No 15 of Addendum No-1, Notice Inviting Tender (NIT), Tender Validity Clause 7.5 (New Clause)	Time will be regarded as the essence of the contract and the failure on the part of the Consultant to complete the work within the stipulated time shall entitle the Company to recover liquidated damages and/or penalty from the Consultant as per terms of the Tender/Contract.	Time will be regarded as the essence of the contract and the failure on the part of the Consultant to complete the work within the stipulated time (for reasons attributable to the Consultant) shall entitle the Company to recover liquidated damages and/or penalty from the Consultant as per terms of the Tender/Contract.
4	Sl No 53 of Addendum No-1, Special Conditions of Contract, clause-21.3	The Consultant shall provide the Employer's designated representatives with a daily written report, on form prescribed by the Employer showing details of operations during the preceding 24 hours and any other information related to the said services requested by the Employer whenever so requested. The Consultant shall not, without Employer's written consent allow any third person(s) access to the said information or give out to any third person information in connection therewith.	The Consultant shall provide the Employer's designated representatives with a daily written report, on form prescribed by the Employer showing details of work done by the consultant during the preceding 24 hours and any other information related to the said services requested by the Employer whenever so requested. The Consultant shall not, without Employer's written consent allow any third person(s) access to the said information or give out to any third person information in connection therewith.